
Period Name Change
PERIOD_SET_NAME PRD_NAME ST_DATE ED_DATE PERIOD_YEAR PERIOD_NUM QUARTER_NUM ADJ_PERIOD PERIOD_SET_NAME PRD_NAME ST_DATE ED_DATE PERIOD_YEAR PERIOD_NUM QUARTER_NUM ADJ_PERIOD
MR July-Jun 24-Dec 01-DEC-23' 31-DEC-23' 2024 6 2 N MR Jan-Dec Adj-2023 31-DEC-23' 31-DEC-23' 2024 13 4 Y Date Moved for Adjusting Period
MR July-Jun 24-Nov 01-NOV-23' 30-NOV-23' 2024 5 2 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Dec 01-DEC-23' 31-DEC-23' 2023 12 4 N YEAR Minus 1
MR July-Jun 24-Oct 01-OCT-23' 31-OCT-23' 2024 4 2 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Nov 01-NOV-23' 30-NOV-23' 2023 11 4 N
MR July-Jun 24-Sep 01-SEP-23' 30-SEP-23' 2024 3 1 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Oct 01-OCT-23' 31-OCT-23' 2023 10 4 N
MR July-Jun 24-Aug 01-AUG-23' 31-AUG-23' 2024 2 1 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Sep 01-SEP-23' 30-SEP-23' 2023 9 3 N
MR July-Jun 24-Jul 01-JUL-23' 31-JUL-23' 2024 1 1 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Aug 01-AUG-23' 31-AUG-23' 2023 8 3 N
MR July-Jun ADJ-23 30-JUN-23' 30-JUN-23' 2023 13 4 Y MR Jan-Dec 23-Jul 01-JUL-23' 31-JUL-23' 2023 7 3 N
MR July-Jun 23-Jun 01-JUN-23' 30-JUN-23' 2023 12 4 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Jun 01-JUN-23' 30-JUN-23' 2023 6 2 N
MR July-Jun 23-May 01-MAY-23' 31-MAY-23' 2023 11 4 N MR Jan-Dec 23-May 01-MAY-23' 31-MAY-23' 2023 5 2 N
MR July-Jun 23-Apr 01-APR-23' 30-APR-23' 2023 10 4 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Apr 01-APR-23' 30-APR-23' 2023 4 2 N
MR July-Jun 23-Mar 01-MAR-23' 31-MAR-23' 2023 9 3 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Mar 01-MAR-23' 31-MAR-23' 2023 3 1 N
MR July-Jun Feb-23 01-FEB-23' 28-FEB-23' 2023 8 3 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Feb 01-FEB-23' 28-FEB-23' 2023 2 1 N
MR July-Jun Jan-23 01-JAN-23' 31-JAN-23' 2023 7 3 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Jan 01-JAN-23' 31-JAN-23' 2023 1 1 N

MR Jan-Dec Adj-2022 31-DEC-22' 31-DEC-22' 2022 13 4 Y Date Moved for Adjusting Period
MR July-Jun Dec-23 01-DEC-22' 31-DEC-22' 2023 6 2 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Dec 01-DEC-22' 31-DEC-22' 2022 12 4 N
MR July-Jun Nov-23 01-NOV-22' 30-NOV-22' 2023 5 2 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Nov 01-NOV-22' 30-NOV-22' 2022 11 4 N
MR July-Jun Oct-23 01-OCT-22' 31-OCT-22' 2023 4 2 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Oct 01-OCT-22' 31-OCT-22' 2022 10 4 N
MR July-Jun Sep-23 01-SEP-22' 30-SEP-22' 2023 3 1 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Sep 01-SEP-22' 30-SEP-22' 2022 9 3 N
MR July-Jun Aug-23 01-AUG-22' 31-AUG-22' 2023 2 1 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Aug 01-AUG-22' 31-AUG-22' 2022 8 3 N
MR July-Jun Jul-23 01-JUL-22' 31-JUL-22' 2023 1 1 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Jul 01-JUL-22' 31-JUL-22' 2022 7 3 N
MR July-Jun ADJ-22 30-JUN-22' 30-JUN-22' 2022 13 4 Y MR Jan-Dec Date Moved for Adjusting Period
MR July-Jun Jun-22 01-JUN-22' 30-JUN-22' 2022 12 4 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Jun 01-JUN-22' 30-JUN-22' 2022 6 2 N
MR July-Jun May-22 01-MAY-22' 31-MAY-22' 2022 11 4 N MR Jan-Dec 22-May 01-MAY-22' 31-MAY-22' 2022 5 2 N
MR July-Jun Apr-22 01-APR-22' 30-APR-22' 2022 10 4 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Apr 01-APR-22' 30-APR-22' 2022 4 2 N
MR July-Jun Mar-22 01-MAR-22' 31-MAR-22' 2022 9 3 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Mar 01-MAR-22' 31-MAR-22' 2022 3 1 N
MR July-Jun Feb-22 01-FEB-22' 28-FEB-22' 2022 8 3 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Feb 01-FEB-22' 28-FEB-22' 2022 2 1 N
MR July-Jun Jan-22 01-JAN-22' 31-JAN-22' 2022 7 3 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Jan 01-JAN-22' 31-JAN-22' 2022 1 1 N Goes to Calendar Year

MR Jan-Dec Adj-2021 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2021 13 4 Y
MR Jan-Dec Stub-12-2022 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2021 12 4 Y Year End Adjusting Period YEAR END CLOSE
MR Jan-Dec Stub-11-2022 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2021 11 4 Y Stub Periods to finish 2022 Year
MR Jan-Dec Stub-10-2022 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2021 10 4 Y Stub Periods to finish 2022 Year

MR July-Jun Dec-22 01-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2022 6 2 N MR Jan-Dec Dec-21 01-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2021 9 3 N
MR July-Jun Nov-22 01-NOV-21' 30-NOV-21' 2022 5 2 N MR Jan-Dec Nov-21 01-NOV-21' 30-NOV-21' 2021 8 3 N
MR July-Jun Oct-22 01-OCT-21' 31-OCT-21' 2022 4 2 N MR Jan-Dec Oct-21 01-OCT-21' 31-OCT-21' 2021 7 3 N
MR July-Jun Sep-22 01-SEP-21' 30-SEP-21' 2022 3 1 N MR Jan-Dec Sep-21 01-SEP-21' 30-SEP-21' 2021 6 2 N
MR July-Jun Aug-22 01-AUG-21' 31-AUG-21' 2022 2 1 N MR Jan-Dec Aug-21 01-AUG-21' 31-AUG-21' 2021 5 2 N
MR July-Jun Jul-22 01-JUL-21' 31-JUL-21' 2022 1 1 N MR Jan-Dec Jul-21 01-JUL-21' 31-JUL-21' 2021 4 2 N
MR July-Jun Jun-21 01-JUN-21' 30-JUN-21' 2021 12 4 N MR Jan-Dec Jun-21 01-JUN-21' 30-JUN-21' 2021 3 1 N
MR July-Jun May-21 01-MAY-21' 31-MAY-21' 2021 11 4 N MR Jan-Dec May-21 01-MAY-21' 31-MAY-21' 2021 2 1 N
MR July-Jun Apr-21 01-APR-21' 30-APR-21' 2021 10 4 N MR Jan-Dec Apr-21 09-APR-21' 30-APR-21' 2021 1 1 N
MR July-Jun Adj-2021 08-Apr-21' 08-Apr-21' 2021 13 4 Y MR Jan-Dec Adj-2021 08-Apr-21' 08-Apr-21' 2020 13 4 Y Final Adjusting Period of 2021

MR Jan-Dec Stub-12-2021 08-Apr-21' 08-Apr-21' 2020 12 4 Y Stub Periods to finish 2021 year
MR Jan-Dec Stub-11-2021 08-Apr-21' 08-Apr-21' 2020 11 4 Y Stub Periods to finish 2021 year
MR Jan-Dec Stub-10-2021 08-Apr-21' 08-Apr-21' 2020 10 4 Y March Period goes to April 8

MR July-Jun Mar-21 '01-MAR-21' '31-MAR-21' 2021 9 3 N MR Jan-Dec Mar-20 '01-MAR-21' 08-Apr-21' 2020 9 3 N YEAR END CLOSE.  Apr 8 Date of Acquisition
MR July-Jun Feb-21 '01-FEB-21' '28-FEB-21' 2021 8 3 N MR Jan-Dec Feb-20 '01-FEB-21' '28-FEB-21' 2020 8 3 N
MR July-Jun Jan-21 '01-JAN-21' '31-JAN-21' 2021 7 3 N MR Jan-Dec Jan-20 '01-JAN-21' '31-JAN-21' 2020 7 3 N
MR July-Jun Dec-21 01-DEC-20' 31-DEC-20' 2021 6 2 N MR Jan-Dec Dec-20 01-DEC-20' 31-DEC-20' 2020 6 2 N
MR July-Jun Nov-21 01-NOV-20' 30-NOV-20' 2021 5 2 N MR Jan-Dec Nov-20 01-NOV-20' 30-NOV-20' 2020 5 2 N
MR July-Jun Oct-21 01-OCT-20' 31-OCT-20' 2021 4 2 N MR Jan-Dec Oct-20 01-OCT-20' 31-OCT-20' 2020 4 2 N

MR July-Jun Sep-21 01-SEP-20' 30-SEP-20' 2021 3 1 N MR Jan-Dec Sep-20 01-SEP-20' 30-SEP-20' 2020 3 1 N
MR July-Jun Aug-21 01-AUG-20' 31-AUG-20' 2021 2 1 N MR Jan-Dec Aug-20 01-AUG-20' 31-AUG-20' 2020 2 1 N
MR July-Jun Jul-21 01-JUL-20' 31-JUL-20' 2021 1 1 N MR Jan-Dec Jul-20 01-JUL-20' 31-JUL-20' 2020 1 1 N
MR July-Jun ADJ-20 30-JUN-20' 30-JUN-20' 2020 13 4 Y MR Jan-Dec ADJ-19 30-JUN-20' 30-JUN-20' 2019 13 4 Y
MR July-Jun Jun-20 01-JUN-20' 30-JUN-20' 2020 12 4 N MR Jan-Dec Jun-19 01-JUN-20' 30-JUN-20' 2019 12 4 N
MR July-Jun May-20 01-MAY-20' 31-MAY-20' 2020 11 4 N MR Jan-Dec May-19 01-MAY-20' 31-MAY-20' 2019 11 4 N
MR July-Jun Apr-20 01-APR-20' 30-APR-20' 2020 10 4 N MR Jan-Dec Apr-19 01-APR-20' 30-APR-20' 2019 10 4 N
MR July-Jun Mar-20 01-MAR-20' 31-MAR-20' 2020 9 3 N MR Jan-Dec Mar-19 01-MAR-20' 31-MAR-20' 2019 9 3 N
MR July-Jun Feb-20 01-FEB-20' 28-FEB-20' 2020 8 3 N MR Jan-Dec Feb-19 01-FEB-20' 28-FEB-20' 2019 8 3 N
MR July-Jun Jan-20 01-JAN-20' 31-JAN-20' 2020 7 3 N MR Jan-Dec Jan-19 01-JAN-20' 31-JAN-20' 2019 7 3 N

Current Calendar
JUL-JUN

Monthly Periods

Proposed Calendar
JAN - DEC

Monthly Periods
Calendar Name Change



Period Name Change
PERIOD_SET_NAME PRD_NAME ST_DATE ED_DATE PERIOD_YEAR PERIOD_NUM QUARTER_NUM ADJ_PERIOD PERIOD_SET_NAME PRD_NAME ST_DATE ED_DATE Old Period Year PERIOD_YEAR - New PERIOD_NUM QUARTER_NUM ADJ_PERIOD
MR July-Jun 24-Dec 01-DEC-23' 31-DEC-23' 2024 6 2 N MR Jan-Dec Adj-2023 31-DEC-23' 31-DEC-23' 2023 2023 13 4 Y Year minus 1 TRUE
MR July-Jun 24-Nov 01-NOV-23' 30-NOV-23' 2024 5 2 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Dec 01-DEC-23' 31-DEC-23' 2024 2023 12 4 N FALSE
MR July-Jun 24-Oct 01-OCT-23' 31-OCT-23' 2024 4 2 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Nov 01-NOV-23' 30-NOV-23' 2024 2023 11 4 N FALSE
MR July-Jun 24-Sep 01-SEP-23' 30-SEP-23' 2024 3 1 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Oct 01-OCT-23' 31-OCT-23' 2024 2023 10 4 N FALSE
MR July-Jun 24-Aug 01-AUG-23' 31-AUG-23' 2024 2 1 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Sep 01-SEP-23' 30-SEP-23' 2024 2023 9 3 N FALSE
MR July-Jun 24-Jul 01-JUL-23' 31-JUL-23' 2024 1 1 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Aug 01-AUG-23' 31-AUG-23' 2024 2023 8 3 N FALSE
MR July-Jun ADJ-23 30-JUN-23' 30-JUN-23' 2023 13 4 Y MR Jan-Dec 23-Jul 01-JUL-23' 31-JUL-23' 2024 2023 7 3 N Date Changed on Adjusting Period FALSE
MR July-Jun 23-Jun 01-JUN-23' 30-JUN-23' 2023 12 4 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Jun 01-JUN-23' 30-JUN-23' 2023 2023 6 2 N TRUE
MR July-Jun 23-May 01-MAY-23' 31-MAY-23' 2023 11 4 N MR Jan-Dec 23-May 01-MAY-23' 31-MAY-23' 2023 2023 5 2 N TRUE
MR July-Jun 23-Apr 01-APR-23' 30-APR-23' 2023 10 4 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Apr 01-APR-23' 30-APR-23' 2023 2023 4 2 N TRUE
MR July-Jun 23-Mar 01-MAR-23' 31-MAR-23' 2023 9 3 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Mar 01-MAR-23' 31-MAR-23' 2023 2023 3 1 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Feb-23 01-FEB-23' 28-FEB-23' 2023 8 3 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Feb 01-FEB-23' 28-FEB-23' 2023 2023 2 1 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Jan-23 01-JAN-23' 31-JAN-23' 2023 7 3 N MR Jan-Dec 23-Jan 01-JAN-23' 31-JAN-23' 2023 2023 1 1 N TRUE

MR Jan-Dec Adj-2022 31-DEC-22' 31-DEC-22' 2023 2022 13 4 Y FALSE
MR July-Jun Dec-23 01-DEC-22' 31-DEC-22' 2023 6 2 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Dec 01-DEC-22' 31-DEC-22' 2023 2022 12 4 N FALSE
MR July-Jun Nov-23 01-NOV-22' 30-NOV-22' 2023 5 2 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Nov 01-NOV-22' 30-NOV-22' 2023 2022 11 4 N FALSE
MR July-Jun Oct-23 01-OCT-22' 31-OCT-22' 2023 4 2 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Oct 01-OCT-22' 31-OCT-22' 2023 2022 10 4 N FALSE
MR July-Jun Sep-23 01-SEP-22' 30-SEP-22' 2023 3 1 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Sep 01-SEP-22' 30-SEP-22' 2023 2022 9 3 N FALSE
MR July-Jun Aug-23 01-AUG-22' 31-AUG-22' 2023 2 1 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Aug 01-AUG-22' 31-AUG-22' 2023 2022 8 3 N FALSE
MR July-Jun Jul-23 01-JUL-22' 31-JUL-22' 2023 1 1 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Jul 01-JUL-22' 31-JUL-22' 2023 2022 7 3 N FALSE
MR July-Jun ADJ-22 30-JUN-22' 30-JUN-22' 2022 13 4 Y MR Jan-Dec 7 Date Changed on Adjusting Period TRUE
MR July-Jun Jun-22 01-JUN-22' 30-JUN-22' 2022 12 4 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Jun 01-JUN-22' 30-JUN-22' 2022 2022 6 2 N TRUE
MR July-Jun May-22 01-MAY-22' 31-MAY-22' 2022 11 4 N MR Jan-Dec 22-May 01-MAY-22' 31-MAY-22' 2022 2022 5 2 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Apr-22 01-APR-22' 30-APR-22' 2022 10 4 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Apr 01-APR-22' 30-APR-22' 2022 2022 4 2 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Mar-22 01-MAR-22' 31-MAR-22' 2022 9 3 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Mar 01-MAR-22' 31-MAR-22' 2022 2022 3 1 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Feb-22 01-FEB-22' 28-FEB-22' 2022 8 3 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Feb 01-FEB-22' 28-FEB-22' 2022 2022 2 1 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Jan-22 01-JAN-22' 31-JAN-22' 2022 7 3 N MR Jan-Dec 22-Jan 01-JAN-22' 31-JAN-22' 2022 2022 1 1 N TRUE

MR Jan-Dec Adj-22 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2022 2022 13 4 Y TRUE
MR Jan-Dec Stub-12-2022 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2022 12 4 Y FALSE
MR Jan-Dec Stub-11-2022 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2022 11 4 Y FALSE
MR Jan-Dec Stub-10-2022 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2022 10 4 Y FALSE

MR July-Jun MR Jan-Dec Stub-9-2022 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2022 9 3 Y FALSE
MR July-Jun MR Jan-Dec Stub-8-2022 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2022 8 3 Y FALSE
MR July-Jun MR Jan-Dec Stub-7-2022 31-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2022 7 3 Y FALSE
MR July-Jun Dec-22 01-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2022 6 2 N MR Jan-Dec Dec-21 01-DEC-21' 31-DEC-21' 2022 2022 6 2 N Dec 1 date of acquisition TRUE
MR July-Jun Nov-22 01-NOV-21' 30-NOV-21' 2022 5 2 N MR Jan-Dec Nov-21 01-NOV-21' 30-NOV-21' 2022 2022 5 2 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Oct-22 01-OCT-21' 31-OCT-21' 2022 4 2 N MR Jan-Dec Oct-21 01-OCT-21' 31-OCT-21' 2022 2022 4 2 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Sep-22 01-SEP-21' 30-SEP-21' 2022 3 1 N MR Jan-Dec Sep-21 01-SEP-21' 30-SEP-21' 2022 2022 3 1 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Aug-22 01-AUG-21' 31-AUG-21' 2022 2 1 N MR Jan-Dec Aug-21 01-AUG-21' 31-AUG-21' 2022 2022 2 1 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Jul-22 01-JUL-21' 31-JUL-21' 2022 1 1 N MR Jan-Dec Jul-21 01-JUL-21' 31-JUL-21' 2022 2022 1 1 N TRUE
MR July-Jun ADJ 21 30-JUN-21' 30-JUN-21' 2021 13 4 Y MR Jan-Dec Adj-21 30-JUN-21' 30-JUN-21' 2021 2021 13 4 Y TRUE
MR July-Jun Jun-21 01-JUN-21' 30-JUN-21' 2021 12 4 N MR Jan-Dec Jun-21 01-JUN-21' 30-JUN-21' 2021 2021 12 4 N TRUE
MR July-Jun May-21 01-MAY-21' 31-MAY-21' 2021 11 4 N MR Jan-Dec May-21 01-MAY-21' 31-MAY-21' 2021 2021 11 4 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Apr-21 01-APR-21' 30-APR-21' 2021 10 4 N MR Jan-Dec Apr-20 01-APR-21' 30-APR-21' 2021 2021 10 4 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Mar-21 01-MAR-21' 31-MAR-21' 2021 9 3 N MR Jan-Dec Mar-20 01-MAR-21' 31-MAR-21' 2021 2021 9 3 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Feb-21 '01-FEB-21' '28-FEB-21' 2021 8 3 N MR Jan-Dec Feb-20 '01-FEB-21' '28-FEB-21' 2021 2021 8 3 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Jan-21 '01-JAN-21' '31-JAN-21' 2021 7 3 N MR Jan-Dec Jan-20 '01-JAN-21' '31-JAN-21' 2021 2021 7 3 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Dec-21 01-DEC-20' 31-DEC-20' 2021 6 2 N MR Jan-Dec Dec-20 01-DEC-20' 31-DEC-20' 2021 2021 6 2 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Nov-21 01-NOV-20' 30-NOV-20' 2021 5 2 N MR Jan-Dec Nov-20 01-NOV-20' 30-NOV-20' 2021 2021 5 2 N TRUE

MR July-Jun Oct-21 01-OCT-20' 31-OCT-20' 2021 4 2 N MR Jan-Dec Oct-20 01-OCT-20' 31-OCT-20' 2021 2021 4 2 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Sep-21 01-SEP-20' 30-SEP-20' 2021 3 1 N MR Jan-Dec Sep-20 01-SEP-20' 30-SEP-20' 2021 2021 3 1 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Aug-21 01-AUG-20' 31-AUG-20' 2021 2 1 N MR Jan-Dec Aug-20 01-AUG-20' 31-AUG-20' 2021 2021 2 1 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Jul-21 01-JUL-20' 31-JUL-20' 2021 1 1 N MR Jan-Dec Jul-20 01-JUL-20' 31-JUL-20' 2021 2021 1 1 N TRUE
MR July-Jun ADJ-20 30-JUN-20' 30-JUN-20' 2020 13 4 Y MR Jan-Dec ADJ-20 30-JUN-20' 30-JUN-20' 2020 2020 13 4 Y TRUE
MR July-Jun Jun-20 01-JUN-20' 30-JUN-20' 2020 12 4 N MR Jan-Dec Jun-19 01-JUN-20' 30-JUN-20' 2020 2020 12 4 N TRUE
MR July-Jun May-20 01-MAY-20' 31-MAY-20' 2020 11 4 N MR Jan-Dec May-19 01-MAY-20' 31-MAY-20' 2020 2020 11 4 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Apr-20 01-APR-20' 30-APR-20' 2020 10 4 N MR Jan-Dec Apr-19 01-APR-20' 30-APR-20' 2020 2020 10 4 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Mar-20 01-MAR-20' 31-MAR-20' 2020 9 3 N MR Jan-Dec Mar-19 01-MAR-20' 31-MAR-20' 2020 2020 9 3 N TRUE
MR July-Jun Feb-20 01-FEB-20' 28-FEB-20' 2020 8 3 N MR Jan-Dec Feb-19 01-FEB-20' 28-FEB-20' 2020 2020 8 3 N TRUE

Jan-20 01-JAN-20' 31-JAN-20' 2020 7 3 N MR Jan-Dec Jan-19 01-JAN-20' 31-JAN-20' 2020 2020 7 3 N TRUE
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